506783710 07/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6830528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YANG QIAO	07/23/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIOCLASH, LTD. CO.
Street Address:	2115 RUNNELS ST
Internal Address:	APT 6310
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16843406	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2817723794

Email:emirabel@comcast.netCorrespondent Name:ERIC P MIRABELAddress Line 1:3783 DARCUS ST

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QIAO-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC MIRABEL
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Mirabel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506783710 REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0362

Assignment to RadioClash, Ltd. Co.

IN CONSIDERATION OF payments made, employment, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yang Qiao (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to RadioClash, Ltd. Co. (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), and to its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. The inventions described and claimed in US Patent Application Serial No. 16/843,406, filed 04-08-2020, entitled "Electroporation Probe" and provisional applications it claims priority to;
- 2. The U.S., international and all other counterpart patent applications relating to said Inventions, including the Patent Application listed above;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection grants on said Inventions that have now been or may in the future be made, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or jurisdiction; and all patents issuing from such applications for patent or like protection grants;
- 4. All continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and other patent applications claiming priority to the U.S. Patent Application noted in paragraph 1, or to any other patent applications listed in paragraphs 2 or 3, or any substitutions, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like protection grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law statutes:
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Inventions and for infringement of said patents and like protection grants;
- 6. The right to Assignee to file, as appropriate, in its name or in Assignor's name, applications for patents and like protection grants for said Inventions in any country or jurisdiction; and
- 7. Assignor covenants that the Assignor, and his heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment, including assisting in filing, prosecuting, enforcing or defending the above-identified patents and patent applications, including the right to bring an enforcement action or other proceeding in the name of Assignor or join Assignor as a party in any such action.

/s/ /	_Yang Qiao_	/	Date:	07/23/2021
Yang Qi	ao			

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/24/2021 REEL: 056971 FRAME: 0363